
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 01/20/23

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 7,555,820

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 7,933,611
1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 8,330,292
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 8,746,807
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 9,184,147

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 9,643,354
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 10,125,522
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 10,631,798
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 11,163,388

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 11,721,557
6.18% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,613,420 $115,049,548 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 12,307,635
9.20% 3.06% 10 12/12/22 Mon $15,666,080 $124,347,222 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.6% 26.8% 12th Payment 12,923,017
3.11% 3.25% 11 12/14/22 Wed $18,762,858 $134,785,409 $134,000,000 $72,300,000 1.854 3.2% 29.1% 13th Payment 13,569,168
3.73% 2.38% 12 12/17/22 Sat $26,568,000 $149,888,453 $149,000,000 $80,200,000 1.858 4.4% 32.2% 14th Payment 14,247,626
4.00% 3.12% 13 12/19/22 Mon $16,293,226 $158,972,285 $158,000,000 $85,000,000 1.858 2.7% 34.1% 15th Payment 14,960,008

10.47% 9.62% 14 12/21/22 Wed $20,727,660 $170,528,412 $170,000,000 $91,500,000 1.858 3.5% 36.4% 16th Payment 15,708,008
22.03% 19.00% 15 12/24/22 Sat $32,420,758 $194,389,710 $186,000,000 $97,100,000 1.915 5.4% 39.8% 17th Payment 16,493,408
6.03% -20.00% 16 12/26/22 Mon $17,275,696 $204,462,063 $201,000,000 $105,000,000 1.915 2.9% 41.6% 18th Payment 17,318,079

30.36% 30.00% 17 12/28/22 Wed $27,020,776 $222,045,941 $215,000,000 $112,300,000 1.915 4.5% 44.2% 19th Payment 18,183,983
41.94% 14.39% 18 12/31/22 Sat $46,016,634 $258,830,626 $246,000,000 $125,100,000 1.967 7.6% 48.4% 20th Payment 19,093,182
36.76% 17.50% 19 01/02/23 Mon $23,626,690 $274,608,194 $265,000,000 $134,700,000 1.967 4.0% 50.5% 21st Payment 20,047,841
18.94% 5.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $32,137,216 $296,072,336 $291,000,000 $147,900,000 1.967 5.4% 53.1% 22nd Payment 21,050,233
12.06% 20.52% 21 01/07/23 Sat $51,567,424 $320,601,436 $325,000,000 $170,300,000 1.908 8.4% 57.1% 23rd Payment 22,102,745
35.87% 15.00% 22 01/09/23 Mon $32,102,758 $341,398,595 $340,000,000 $178,200,000 1.908 5.3% 59.4% 24th Payment 23,207,882
26.07% 24.80% 23 01/11/23 Wed $40,515,398 $367,647,096 $360,000,000 $188,700,000 1.908 6.7% 62.1% 25th Payment 24,368,276
26.24% 16.46% 24 01/14/23 Sat $65,100,880 $397,418,432 $404,000,000 $218,400,000 1.850 10.5% 66.1% 26th Payment 25,586,690
-3.54% -5.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $30,965,038 $416,899,203 $416,000,000 $224,900,000 1.850 5.2% 67.9% 27th Payment 26,866,024
-4.73% -13.09% 26 01/18/23 Wed $38,598,782 $441,182,526 $439,000,000 $237,300,000 1.850 6.4% 69.9% 28th Payment 28,209,325

-2.00% -2.00% 27 01/21/23 Sat $63,798,862 $481,840,108 $473,000,000 $255,400,000 1.852 10.3% 73.0% 29th Payment 29,619,792
5.00% 5.00% 28 01/23/23 Mon $32,513,290 $502,317,030 $502,000,000 $271,100,000 1.852 5.4% 74.5% 30th Payment 31,100,781

17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $45,160,575 $530,759,233 $400,000,000 $215,982,721 1.852 7.4% 76.4%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $82,938,521 $582,994,048 $421,000,000 $227,300,000 1.852 13.2% 79.5% Total 502,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $48,769,935 $613,709,433 $454,000,000 $245,100,000 1.852 8.0% 81.1%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $65,482,834 $654,950,627 $515,000,000 $278,100,000 1.852 10.6% 83.1%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $90,303,462 $711,823,894 $363,000,000 $196,004,320 1.852 14.3% 85.6%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $54,939,332 $746,424,774 $378,000,000 $204,100,000 1.852 9.0% 86.9%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $72,109,696 $791,839,578 $400,000,000 $216,000,000 1.852 11.6% 88.4%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $108,364,154 $860,087,498 $416,000,000 $224,600,000 1.852 16.9% 90.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $79,662,031 $910,258,774 $441,000,000 $238,100,000 1.852 12.7% 91.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $96,115,014 $970,792,166 $500,000,000 $270,000,000 1.852 15.2% 92.9%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $130,036,985 $1,052,689,669 $540,000,000 $291,600,000 1.852 19.9% 94.3%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $159,085,076 $1,152,881,708 $630,000,000 $340,200,000 1.852 23.8% 95.6%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $163,395,524 $1,255,788,474 $730,000,000 $394,200,000 1.852 24.4% 96.7%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/20/2023


